BALANCER  fo r  SP INDLE  HEAD
N2 Gas Balancer
model DNG
C E  m a r k i n g
Pressure Equipment
Directive (2014/68/EU)
Japan Patent NO.4921473
N2

Rod diameter Stroke ＊ Indicated by 4 digits
Model  indication
1 2
Option
：with floating pad
：without floating padNo-mark
FM
Speci f icat ions
＊ Allowable temperature limit of N2 Gas Balancer is 70°C.
Model
Rod
diameter ød Stroke S
Gas charging pressure
At 3.5MPa At 7.0MPa At 10.5MPa
mm mm Initial load kN Max. Load kN Initial load kN Max. Load kN Initial load kN Max. Load kN
DNG20C 20 200 ～ 800 1.1 1.2 2.2 2.5 3.3 3.7
DNG25C 25 200 ～ 1000 1.7 1.9 3.4 3.9 5.2 5.8
DNG32C 32 200 ～ 1300 2.8 3.3 5.6 6.7 8.4 10.0
DNG40C 40 200 ～ 1600 4.4 5.2 8.8 10.4 13.2 15.6
DNG50C 50 200 ～ 2000 6.9 8.4 13.7 16.8 20.6 25.2
DNG65C 65 200 ～ 2600 11.6 14.2 23.2 28.3 34.8 42.5
DNG80C 80 200 ～ 3200 17.6 20.9 35.2 41.9 52.8 62.8
Gas charging pressure 3.5 ~ 10.5 MPa
Proof pressure 15.8 MPa
Compression ratio about 1.2
Stroke speed max. 60 m/min.

（Remove after installation.）
Steel ball ø8（JIS B 1501 classG28）
Mounting hole 4 - øC
（90°pitch）
Piston rod
Mounting bolt 4 - G
Floating pad is a must to minimize the eccentric load to the piston rod while the N2 gas balancer is operating.
Eccentricity check
Mount the gas balancer  to make
fluctuation of dialgauge below 0.3
mm per 1 m stroke at moving up
anddown the spindle unit.
Option Float ing pad
Floating pad model A B C ød E F G Qty. of
Steel balls Mass  kg
DNJ-FM-20  95  85 5.5 20 12 38 M5 x 20  30 1.3
DNJ-FM-25 100  90 5.5 25 12 38 M5 x 20  37 1.5
DNJ-FM-32 110  97 6.5 32 12 38 M6 x 25  48 1.8
DNJ-FM-40 120 105 6.5 40 12 38 M6 x 25  61 2.1
DNJ-FM-50 130 115 6.5 50 12 38 M6 x 25  85 2.6
DNJ-FM-65 165 150 8.5 65 12 40 M8 x 25 151 4.5
DNJ-FM-80 185 170 8.5 80 12 40 M8 x 25 225 6.0
mm
13
30°
G1/4